Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County
Baxley
Graham
Surrency
Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County
Cochran

Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler County
Metter

Pulaski
Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County
Chauncey
Chester
Eastman
Milan (1)
Rhine
Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County
Adrian (1)
Garfield
Nunez
Oak Park
Stillmore
Summertown
Swainsboro
Twin City
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

Evans County
Bellville

Claxton

Daisy

Hagan

Evans County (Unincorporated)

FY2020 LARP
Factor

0.00967958
0.00042096
0.00058166
0.07392710

0.00719922
0.02895684

0.00584732
0.00047720
0.03183732

0.00051601
0.00142728
0.00762152
0.00140824
0.00069540
0.06191547

0.00000000
0.00042836
0.00039424
0.00128313
0.00124160
0.00040093
0.01121618
0.00266367
0.07391706

0.00022823
0.00335300
0.00054018
0.00146703
0.02454550

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

Local Distributions for

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

January 2020

2/28/2020
$2,715,329.34
$678,832.34

Amount
Received

$6,570.81
$285.76
$394.85
$50,184.10

$4,887.07
$19,656.84

$3,969.35
$323.94
$21,612.20

$350.28
$968.89
$5,173.73
$955.96
$472.06
$42,030.22

$0.00
$290.79
$267.62
$871.03
$842.84
$272.17
$7,613.91
$1,808.18
$50,177.29

$154.93
$2,276.13
$366.69
$995.86
$16,662.28

February 2020

3/31/2020
$2,256,154.40
$564,038.60

Amount
Received

$5,459.65
$237.44
$328.08
$41,697.74

$4,060.64
$16,332.77

$3,298.11
$269.16
$17,957.48

$291.05
$805.04
$4,298.83
$794.30
$392.23
$34,922.72

$0.00
$241.61
$222.37
$723.73
$700.31
$226.14
$6,326.36
$1,502.41
$41,692.08

$128.73
$1,891.22
$304.68
$827.46
$13,844.61

March 2020

4/30/2020
$3,379,914.97
$844,978.74

Amount
Received

$8,179.04
$355.70
$491.49
$62,466.83

$6,083.19
$24,467.91

$4,940.86
$403.23
$26,901.86

$436.02
$1,206.02
$6,440.02
$1,189.93
$587.60
$52,317.26

$0.00
$361.96
$333.13
$1,084.22
$1,049.13
$338.78
$9,477.43
$2,250.74
$62,458.35

$192.85
$2,833.22
$456.44
$1,239.60
$20,740.43
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April 2020

5/29/2020
$2,798,957.51
$699,739.38

Amount
Received

$6,773.18
$294.56
$407.01
$51,729.70

$5,037.58
$20,262.24

$4,091.60
$333.92
$22,277.83

$361.07
$998.73
$5,333.08
$985.40
$486.60
$43,324.69

$0.00
$299.74
$275.87
$897.86
$868.80
$280.55
$7,848.40
$1,863.87
$51,722.68

$159.70
$2,346.23
$377.99
$1,026.54
$17,175.46

May 2020

6/30/2020
$3,179,110.48
$794,777.62

Amount
Received

$7,693.11
$334.57
$462.29
$58,755.60

$5,721.78
$23,014.25

$4,647.32
$379.27
$25,303.59

$410.11
$1,134.37
$6,057.41
$1,119.24
$552.69
$49,209.03

$0.00
$340.45
$313.33
$1,019.80
$986.80
$318.65
$8,914.37
$2,117.02
$58,747.63

$181.39
$2,664.89
$429.32
$1,165.96
$19,508.22

June 2020

7/31/2020
$3,213,287.36
$803,321.84

Amount
Received

$7,775.81
$338.17
$467.26
$59,387.25

$5,783.29
$23,261.66

$4,697.28
$383.35
$25,575.62

$414.52
$1,146.57
$6,122.53
$1,131.27
$558.63
$49,738.05

$0.00
$344.11
$316.70
$1,030.77
$997.41
$322.08
$9,010.20
$2,139.78
$59,379.19

$183.34
$2,693.54
$433.94
$1,178.49
$19,717.94

$17,542,754.06
$4,385,688.52

Period Total

$42,451.60
$1,846.20
$2,550.98
$324,221.22

$31,573.55
$126,995.67

$25,644.52
$2,092.87
$139,628.58

$2,263.05
$6,259.62
$33,425.60
$6,176.10
$3,049.81
$271,541.97

$0.00
$1,878.66
$1,729.02
$5,627.41
$5,445.29
$1,758.37
$49,190.67
$11,682.00
$324,177.22

$1,000.94
$14,705.23
$2,369.06
$6,433.91
$107,648.94



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Jeff Davis County
Denton

Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

Johnson County
Adrian (2)
Kite
Wrightsville
Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County
Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County
Ailey
Alston
Higgston
Mount Vernon
Tarrytown
Uvalda
Vidalia (1)
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)

Tattnall County
Cobbtown

Collins

Glennville

Manassas

Reidsville

Tattnall County (Unincorporated)

Telfair County

FY2020 LARP
Factor

0.00061177
0.00642363
0.04589532

0.00096774
0.00045111
0.00406473
0.03509059

0.00007565
0.00079040
0.00096846
0.02090098
0.00133933
0.00389787
0.00051070
0.00063719
0.10404780

0.00154820
0.00054955
0.00065660
0.00359729
0.00042908
0.00113514
0.00000000
0.02823503

0.00090026
0.00112376
0.00667697
0.00027979
0.00460335
0.06537632

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

Local Distributions for

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

January 2020

2/28/2020
$2,715,329.34
$678,832.34

Amount
Received

$415.29
$4,360.57
$31,155.23

$656.94
$306.23
$2,759.27
$23,820.63

$51.35
$536.55
$657.42
$14,188.26
$909.18
$2,646.00
$346.68
$432.55
$70,631.02

$1,050.97
$373.05
$445.72
$2,441.96
$291.27
$770.57
$0.00
$19,166.85

$611.13
$762.85
$4,532.54
$189.93
$3,124.90
$44,379.56

February 2020

3/31/2020
$2,256,154.40
$564,038.60

Amount
Received

$345.06
$3,623.17
$25,886.73

$545.84
$254.44
$2,292.66
$19,792.45

$42.67
$445.82
$546.25
$11,788.96
$755.43
$2,198.55
$288.05
$359.40
$58,687.02

$873.25
$309.97
$370.34
$2,029.01
$242.02
$640.26
$0.00
$15,925.65

$507.78
$633.85
$3,766.07
$157.81
$2,596.47
$36,874.77

March 2020

4/30/2020
$3,379,914.97
$844,978.74

Amount
Received

$516.93
$5,427.83
$38,780.57

$817.72
$381.18
$3,434.61
$29,650.81

$63.92
$667.87
$818.33
$17,660.88
$1,131.70
$3,293.62
$431.53
$538.41
$87,918.17

$1,308.20
$464.36
$554.81
$3,039.64
$362.56
$959.17
$0.00
$23,858.00

$760.70
$949.56
$5,641.90
$236.42
$3,889.73
$55,241.60
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April 2020

5/29/2020
$2,798,957.51
$699,739.38

Amount
Received

$428.08
$4,494.86
$32,114.76

$677.17
$315.66
$2,844.25
$24,554.27

$52.93
$553.08
$677.67
$14,625.24
$937.18
$2,727.49
$357.36
$445.87
$72,806.32

$1,083.34
$384.54
$459.45
$2,517.17
$300.24
$794.30
$0.00
$19,757.17

$629.95
$786.34
$4,672.14
$195.78
$3,221.14
$45,746.39

May 2020

6/30/2020
$3,179,110.48
$794,777.62

Amount
Received

$486.22
$5,105.36
$36,476.57

$769.14
$358.53
$3,230.55
$27,889.22

$60.12
$628.19
$769.71
$16,611.63
$1,064.47
$3,097.94
$405.89
$506.43
$82,694.90

$1,230.48
$436.77
$521.85
$2,859.05
$341.02
$902.18
$0.00
$22,440.57

$715.51
$893.14
$5,306.71
$222.37
$3,658.64
$51,959.64

June 2020

7/31/2020
$3,213,287.36
$803,321.84

Amount
Received

$491.45
$5,160.24
$36,868.71

$777.41
$362.39
$3,265.28
$28,189.04

$60.77
$634.95
$777.98
$16,790.21
$1,075.91
$3,131.24
$410.26
$511.87
$83,583.93

$1,243.70
$441.46
$527.46
$2,889.78
$344.69
$911.88
$0.00
$22,681.82

$723.20
$902.74
$5,363.76
$224.76
$3,697.97
$52,518.23

$17,542,754.06
$4,385,688.52

Period Total

$2,683.03
$28,172.03
$201,282.57

$4,244.22
$1,978.43
$17,826.62
$153,896.42

$331.76
$3,466.46
$4,247.36
$91,665.18
$5,873.87
$17,094.84
$2,239.77
$2,794.53
$456,321.36

$6,789.94
$2,410.15
$2,879.63
$15,776.61
$1,881.80
$4,978.36
$0.00
$123,830.06

$3,948.27
$4,928.48
$29,283.12
$1,227.07
$20,188.85
$286,720.19



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Helena (1)

Jacksonville

Lumber City

McRae

Milan (2)

Scotland (1)

Telfair County (Unincorporated)

Toombs County
Lyons
Santa Claus
Vidalia (2)
Toombs County (Unincorporated)

Treutlen County
Soperton
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)

Wayne County
Jesup
Odum
Screven
Wayne County (Unincorporated)

Wheeler County
Alamo

Glenwood

Helena (2)

Scotland (2)

Wheeler County (Unincorporated)

Wilcox County
Abbeville

Pineview

Pitts

Rochelle

Wilcox County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

FY2020 LARP
Factor

0.01006503
0.00016329
0.00202991
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.00067399
0.03369145

0.00664785
0.00033131
0.01557975
0.04635058

0.00430126
0.02262094

0.01459456
0.00107961
0.00140084
0.07011647

0.00333650
0.00139820
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.02562801

0.00298592
0.00093099
0.00057359
0.00178428
0.03774080

1.00000000

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

Local Distributions for

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

January 2020

2/28/2020
$2,715,329.34
$678,832.34

Amount
Received

$6,832.47
$110.85
$1,377.97
$0.00
$0.00
$457.53
$22,870.85

$4,512.77
$224.90
$10,576.04
$31,464.27

$2,919.83
$15,355.83

$9,907.26
$732.87
$950.93
$47,597.33

$2,264.92
$949.15
$0.00
$0.00
$17,397.12

$2,026.94
$631.99
$389.37
$1,211.23
$25,619.67

$678,832.34

February 2020

3/31/2020
$2,256,154.40
$564,038.60

Amount
Received

$5,677.07
$92.10
$1,144.95
$0.00
$0.00
$380.16
$19,003.28

$3,749.64
$186.87
$8,787.58
$26,143.51

$2,426.07
$12,759.09

$8,231.90
$608.94
$790.12
$39,548.40

$1,881.91
$788.64
$0.00
$0.00
$14,455.19

$1,684.18
$525.11
$323.53
$1,006.40
$21,287.26

$564,038.60

March 2020

4/30/2020
$3,379,914.97
$844,978.74

Amount
Received

$8,504.74
$137.98
$1,715.23
$0.00
$0.00
$569.51
$28,468.56

$5,617.29
$279.95
$13,164.55
$39,165.25

$3,634.47
$19,114.22

$12,332.10
$912.24
$1,183.68
$59,246.93

$2,819.27
$1,181.45
$0.00
$0.00
$21,655.12

$2,523.04
$786.67
$484.67
$1,507.68
$31,890.17

$844,978.74
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April 2020

5/29/2020
$2,798,957.51
$699,739.38

Amount
Received

$7,042.90
$114.26
$1,420.41
$0.00
$0.00
$471.62
$23,575.24

$4,651.76
$231.83
$10,901.76
$32,433.32

$3,009.76
$15,828.77

$10,212.39
$755.44
$980.22
$49,063.26

$2,334.68
$978.38
$0.00
$0.00
$17,932.93

$2,089.37
$651.45
$401.36
$1,248.53
$26,408.72

$699,739.38

May 2020

6/30/2020
$3,179,110.48
$794,777.62

Amount
Received

$7,999.46
$129.78
$1,613.33
$0.00
$0.00
$535.67
$26,777.21

$5,283.56
$263.32
$12,382.43
$36,838.40

$3,418.54
$17,978.62

$11,599.43
$858.05
$1,113.35
$55,727.00

$2,651.78
$1,111.26
$0.00
$0.00
$20,368.57

$2,373.14
$739.93
$455.88
$1,418.11
$29,995.54

$794,777.62

June 2020

7/31/2020
$3,213,287.36
$803,321.84

Amount
Received

$8,085.46
$131.17
$1,630.67
$0.00
$0.00
$541.43
$27,065.08

$5,340.36
$266.15
$12,515.55
$37,234.43

$3,455.29
$18,171.90

$11,724.13
$867.27
$1,125.32
$56,326.09

$2,680.28
$1,123.21
$0.00
$0.00
$20,587.54

$2,398.66
$747.88
$460.78
$1,433.35
$30,318.00

$803,321.84

$17,542,754.06
$4,385,688.52

Period Total

$44,142.10
$716.14
$8,902.56
$0.00

$0.00
$2,955.92
$147,760.22

$29,155.38
$1,453.02
$68,327.91
$203,279.18

$18,863.96
$99,208.43

$64,007.21
$4,734.81
$6,143.62
$307,509.01

$14,632.84
$6,132.09
$0.00

$0.00
$112,396.47

$13,095.33
$4,083.03
$2,515.59
$7,825.30
$165,519.36

$4,385,688.52



Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month January 2020 February 2020 March 2020 April 2020 May 2020 June 2020
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2020 3/31/2020 4/30/2020 5/29/2020 6/30/2020 7/31/2020
TIA Collections for Month $2,715,329.34 $2,256,154.40 $3,379,914.97 $2,798,957.51 $3,179,110.48 $3,213,287.36  $17,542,754.06
25% to Local Jurisdictions $678,832.34 $564,038.60 $844,978.74 $699,739.38 $794,777.62 $803,321.84 $4,385,688.52
FY2020 LARP Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Received Received Period Total

Notes(1), (2):
Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and

that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones
shown on the report.
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