Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	April 2020	May 2020	June 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,715,329.34	\$2,256,154.40	\$3,379,914.97	\$2,798,957.51	\$3,179,110.48	\$3,213,287.36	\$17,542,754.06
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$678,832.34	\$564,038.60	\$844,978.74	\$699,739.38	\$794,777.62	\$803,321.84	\$4,385,688.52
				_		_		
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Appling County								
Baxley	0.00967958	\$6,570.81	\$5,459.65	\$8,179.04	\$6,773.18	\$7,693.11	\$7,775.81	\$42,451.60
Graham	0.00042096	\$285.76	\$237.44	\$355.70	\$294.56	\$334.57	\$338.17	\$1,846.20
Surrency	0.00058166	\$394.85	\$328.08	\$491.49	\$407.01	\$462.29	\$467.26	\$2,550.98
Appling County (Unincorporated)	0.07392710	\$50,184.10	\$41,697.74	\$62,466.83	\$51,729.70	\$58,755.60	\$59,387.25	\$324,221.22
Plackley County								
Bleckley County Cochran	0.00719922	\$4,887.07	\$4,060.64	\$6,083.19	\$5,037.58	\$5,721.78	\$5,783.29	\$31,573.55
Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	0.00719922	\$19,656.84	\$16,332.77	\$24,467.91	\$20,262.24	\$23,014.25	\$23,261.66	\$126,995.67
Bleckley County (Offinicorporated)	0.02693064	\$19,000.04	Φ10,332.77	\$24,407.91	φ20,202.24	\$23,014.25	\$23,201.00	\$120,995.07
Candler County								
Metter	0.00584732	\$3,969.35	\$3,298.11	\$4,940.86	\$4,091.60	\$4,647.32	\$4,697.28	\$25,644.52
Pulaski	0.00047720	\$323.94	\$269.16	\$403.23	\$333.92	\$379.27	\$383.35	\$2,092.87
Candler County (Unincorporated)	0.03183732	\$21,612.20	\$17,957.48	\$26,901.86	\$22,277.83	\$25,303.59	\$25,575.62	\$139,628.58
Dodge County								
Chauncey	0.00051601	\$350.28	\$291.05	\$436.02	\$361.07	\$410.11	\$414.52	\$2,263.05
Chester	0.00142728	\$968.89	\$805.04	\$1,206.02	\$998.73	\$1,134.37	\$1,146.57	\$6,259.62
Eastman	0.00762152	\$5,173.73	\$4,298.83	\$6,440.02	\$5,333.08	\$6,057.41	\$6,122.53	\$33,425.60
Milan (1)	0.00140824	\$955.96	\$794.30	\$1,189.93	\$985.40	\$1,119.24	\$1,131.27	\$6,176.10
Rhine	0.00069540	\$472.06	\$392.23	\$587.60	\$486.60	\$552.69	\$558.63	\$3,049.81
Dodge County (Unincorporated)	0.06191547	\$42,030.22	\$34,922.72	\$52,317.26	\$43,324.69	\$49,209.03	\$49,738.05	\$271,541.97
Emanuel County								
Adrian (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Garfield	0.00042836	\$290.79	\$241.61	\$361.96	\$299.74	\$340.45	\$344.11	\$1,878.66
Nunez	0.00039424	\$267.62	\$222.37	\$333.13	\$275.87	\$313.33	\$316.70	\$1,729.02
Oak Park	0.00128313	\$871.03	\$723.73	\$1,084.22	\$897.86	\$1,019.80	\$1,030.77	\$5,627.41
Stillmore	0.00124160	\$842.84	\$700.31	\$1,049.13	\$868.80	\$986.80	\$997.41	\$5,445.29
Summertown	0.00040093	\$272.17	\$226.14	\$338.78	\$280.55	\$318.65	\$322.08	\$1,758.37
Swainsboro	0.01121618	\$7,613.91	\$6,326.36	\$9,477.43	\$7,848.40	\$8,914.37	\$9,010.20	\$49,190.67
Twin City	0.00266367	\$1,808.18	\$1,502.41	\$2,250.74	\$1,863.87	\$2,117.02	\$2,139.78	\$11,682.00
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	0.07391706	\$50,177.29	\$41,692.08	\$62,458.35	\$51,722.68	\$58,747.63	\$59,379.19	\$324,177.22
Evans County								
Bellville	0.00022823	\$154.93	\$128.73	\$192.85	\$159.70	\$181.39	\$183.34	\$1,000.94
Claxton	0.00335300	\$2,276.13	\$1,891.22	\$2,833.22	\$2,346.23	\$2,664.89	\$2,693.54	\$14,705.23
Daisy	0.00054018	\$366.69	\$304.68	\$456.44	\$377.99	\$429.32	\$433.94	\$2,369.06
Hagan	0.00146703	\$995.86	\$827.46	\$1,239.60	\$1,026.54	\$1,165.96	\$1,178.49	\$6,433.91
Evans County (Unincorporated)	0.02454550	\$16,662.28	\$13,844.61	\$20,740.43	\$17,175.46	\$19,508.22	\$19,717.94	\$107,648.94

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

		100	o ricart or o	corgia Aitai	IIaiia			
Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	April 2020	May 2020	June 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,715,329.34	\$2,256,154.40	\$3,379,914.97	\$2,798,957.51	\$3,179,110.48	\$3,213,287.36	\$17,542,754.06
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$678,832.34	\$564,038.60	\$844,978.74	\$699,739.38	\$794,777.62	\$803,321.84	\$4,385,688.52
20 /0 to Edda dundalonding		ψ070,002.04	φου,σοσ.σσ	ψ0++,570.7+	φοσσ, 100.00	Ψ154,111.02	ψουσ,σ21.04	ψ+,000,000.02
	FY2020 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Name of Local Jurisdiction	i actor	Neceiveu	Neceiveu	Neceivea	Neceiveu	Neceiveu	Neceiveu	renou rotai
Jeff Davis County								
Denton Denton	0.00061177	\$415.29	\$345.06	\$516.93	\$428.08	\$486.22	\$491.45	\$2,683.03
Hazlehurst	0.00642363	\$4,360.57	\$3,623.17	\$5,427.83	\$4,494.86	\$5,105.36	\$5,160.24	\$28,172.03
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	0.04589532	\$31,155.23	\$25,886.73	\$38,780.57	\$32,114.76	\$36,476.57	\$36,868.71	\$201,282.57
con Bavie County (Crimodiporated)	0.01000002	φο1,100.20	Ψ20,000.70	φου, ι συ.σι	Ψ02,111.110	φου, 11 ο.σ1	φου,σοσ ι	Ψ201,202.01
Johnson County								
Adrian (2)	0.00096774	\$656.94	\$545.84	\$817.72	\$677.17	\$769.14	\$777.41	\$4,244.22
Kite	0.00045111	\$306.23	\$254.44	\$381.18	\$315.66	\$358.53	\$362.39	\$1,978.43
Wrightsville	0.00406473	\$2,759.27	\$2,292.66	\$3,434.61	\$2,844.25	\$3,230.55	\$3,265.28	\$17,826.62
Johnson County (Unincorporated)	0.03509059	\$23,820.63	\$19,792.45	\$29,650.81	\$24,554.27	\$27,889.22	\$28,189.04	\$153,896.42
Common County (Common portation)	0.0000000	Ψ20,020.00	ψ,	Ψ20,000.0.	ΨΞ 1,00 11Ξ1	42. ,000.22	Ψ20,100.01	ψ.00,0002
Laurens County								
Allentown	0.00007565	\$51.35	\$42.67	\$63.92	\$52.93	\$60.12	\$60.77	\$331.76
Cadwell	0.00079040	\$536.55	\$445.82	\$667.87	\$553.08	\$628.19	\$634.95	\$3,466.46
Dexter	0.00096846	\$657.42	\$546.25	\$818.33	\$677.67	\$769.71	\$777.98	\$4,247.36
Dublin	0.02090098	\$14,188.26	\$11,788.96	\$17,660.88	\$14,625.24	\$16,611.63	\$16,790.21	\$91,665.18
Dudley	0.00133933	\$909.18	\$755.43	\$1,131.70	\$937.18	\$1,064.47	\$1,075.91	\$5,873.87
East Dublin	0.00389787	\$2,646.00	\$2,198.55	\$3,293.62	\$2,727.49	\$3,097.94	\$3,131.24	\$17,094.84
Montrose	0.00051070	\$346.68	\$288.05	\$431.53	\$357.36	\$405.89	\$410.26	\$2,239.77
Rentz	0.00063719	\$432.55	\$359.40	\$538.41	\$445.87	\$506.43	\$511.87	\$2,794.53
Laurens County (Unincorporated)	0.10404780	\$70,631.02	\$58,687.02	\$87,918.17	\$72,806.32	\$82,694.90	\$83,583.93	\$456,321.36
=aarono ooani, (orimioorporatoa)	0.10.10.11.00	ψ. 0,0002	ψου,σοσΞ	ψο, ,σ. σ	ψ. Ξ,σσσ.σΞ	ψοΞ,σοσο	400,000.00	ψ 100,02 1100
Montgomery County								
Ailey	0.00154820	\$1,050.97	\$873.25	\$1,308.20	\$1,083.34	\$1,230.48	\$1,243.70	\$6,789.94
Alston	0.00054955	\$373.05	\$309.97	\$464.36	\$384.54	\$436.77	\$441.46	\$2,410.15
Higgston	0.00065660	\$445.72	\$370.34	\$554.81	\$459.45	\$521.85	\$527.46	\$2,879.63
Mount Vernon	0.00359729	\$2,441.96	\$2,029.01	\$3,039.64	\$2,517.17	\$2,859.05	\$2,889.78	\$15,776.61
Tarrytown	0.00042908	\$291.27	\$242.02	\$362.56	\$300.24	\$341.02	\$344.69	\$1,881.80
Uvalda	0.00113514	\$770.57	\$640.26	\$959.17	\$794.30	\$902.18	\$911.88	\$4,978.36
Vidalia (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)	0.02823503	\$19,166.85	\$15,925.65	\$23,858.00	\$19,757.17	\$22,440.57	\$22,681.82	\$123,830.06
				, ,	. ,			
Tattnall County								
Cobbtown	0.00090026	\$611.13	\$507.78	\$760.70	\$629.95	\$715.51	\$723.20	\$3,948.27
Collins	0.00112376	\$762.85	\$633.85	\$949.56	\$786.34	\$893.14	\$902.74	\$4,928.48
Glennville	0.00667697	\$4,532.54	\$3,766.07	\$5,641.90	\$4,672.14	\$5,306.71	\$5,363.76	\$29,283.12
Manassas	0.00027979	\$189.93	\$157.81	\$236.42	\$195.78	\$222.37	\$224.76	\$1,227.07
Reidsville	0.00460335	\$3,124.90	\$2,596.47	\$3,889.73	\$3,221.14	\$3,658.64	\$3,697.97	\$20,188.85
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	0.06537632	\$44,379.56	\$36,874.77	\$55,241.60	\$45,746.39	\$51,959.64	\$52,518.23	\$286,720.19
· · · · ·		•	•	•	•			

Telfair County

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	April 2020	May 2020	June 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$2,715,329.34	\$2,256,154.40	\$3,379,914.97	\$2,798,957.51	\$3,179,110.48	\$3,213,287.36	\$17,542,754.06
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$678,832.34	\$564,038.60	\$844,978.74	\$699,739.38	\$794,777.62	\$803,321.84	\$4,385,688.52
	FY2020 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Helena (1)	0.01006503	\$6,832.47	\$5,677.07	\$8,504.74	\$7,042.90	\$7,999.46	\$8,085.46	\$44,142.10
Jacksonville	0.00016329	\$110.85	\$92.10	\$137.98	\$114.26	\$129.78	\$131.17	\$716.14
Lumber City	0.00202991	\$1,377.97	\$1,144.95	\$1,715.23	\$1,420.41	\$1,613.33	\$1,630.67	\$8,902.56
McRae	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Milan (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (1)	0.00067399	\$457.53	\$380.16	\$569.51	\$471.62	\$535.67	\$541.43	\$2,955.92
Telfair County (Unincorporated)	0.03369145	\$22,870.85	\$19,003.28	\$28,468.56	\$23,575.24	\$26,777.21	\$27,065.08	\$147,760.22
Toombs County								
Lyons	0.00664785	\$4,512.77	\$3,749.64	\$5,617.29	\$4,651.76	\$5,283.56	\$5,340.36	\$29,155.38
Santa Claus	0.00033131	\$224.90	\$186.87	\$279.95	\$231.83	\$263.32	\$266.15	\$1,453.02
Vidalia (2)	0.01557975	\$10,576.04	\$8,787.58	\$13,164.55	\$10,901.76	\$12,382.43	\$12,515.55	\$68,327.91
Toombs County (Unincorporated)	0.04635058	\$31,464.27	\$26,143.51	\$39,165.25	\$32,433.32	\$36,838.40	\$37,234.43	\$203,279.18
Treutlen County								
Soperton	0.00430126	\$2,919.83	\$2,426.07	\$3,634.47	\$3,009.76	\$3,418.54	\$3,455.29	\$18,863.96
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)	0.02262094	\$15,355.83	\$12,759.09	\$19,114.22	\$15,828.77	\$17,978.62	\$18,171.90	\$99,208.43
Wayne County								
Jesup	0.01459456	\$9,907.26	\$8,231.90	\$12,332.10	\$10,212.39	\$11,599.43	\$11,724.13	\$64,007.21
Odum	0.00107961	\$732.87	\$608.94	\$912.24	\$755.44	\$858.05	\$867.27	\$4,734.81
Screven	0.00140084	\$950.93	\$790.12	\$1,183.68	\$980.22	\$1,113.35	\$1,125.32	\$6,143.62
Wayne County (Unincorporated)	0.07011647	\$47,597.33	\$39,548.40	\$59,246.93	\$49,063.26	\$55,727.00	\$56,326.09	\$307,509.01
Wheeler County								
Alamo	0.00333650	\$2,264.92	\$1,881.91	\$2,819.27	\$2,334.68	\$2,651.78	\$2,680.28	\$14,632.84
Glenwood	0.00139820	\$949.15	\$788.64	\$1,181.45	\$978.38	\$1,111.26	\$1,123.21	\$6,132.09
Helena (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)	0.02562801	\$17,397.12	\$14,455.19	\$21,655.12	\$17,932.93	\$20,368.57	\$20,587.54	\$112,396.47
Wilcox County								
Abbeville	0.00298592	\$2,026.94	\$1,684.18	\$2,523.04	\$2,089.37	\$2,373.14	\$2,398.66	\$13,095.33
Pineview	0.00093099	\$631.99	\$525.11	\$786.67	\$651.45	\$739.93	\$747.88	\$4,083.03
Pitts	0.00057359	\$389.37	\$323.53	\$484.67	\$401.36	\$455.88	\$460.78	\$2,515.59
Rochelle	0.00178428	\$1,211.23	\$1,006.40	\$1,507.68	\$1,248.53	\$1,418.11	\$1,433.35	\$7,825.30
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	0.03774080	\$25,619.67	\$21,287.26	\$31,890.17	\$26,408.72	\$29,995.54	\$30,318.00	\$165,519.36
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$678,832.34	\$564,038.60	\$844,978.74	\$699,739.38	\$794,777.62	\$803,321.84	\$4,385,688.52

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total	
TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$2,715,329.34 \$678,832.34	\$2,256,154.40 \$564,038.60	\$3,379,914.97 \$844,978.74	\$2,798,957.51 \$699,739.38	\$3,179,110.48 \$794,777.62	\$3,213,287.36 \$803,321.84	\$17,542,754.06 \$4,385,688.52	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020		
Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	April 2020	May 2020	June 2020		

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.